and holding of an election in the City of Midwest City, state of Oklahoma, for 1) the 
purpose of submitting to the registered, qualified electors of said City for the question 
of the issuance of the general obligation bonds of said City in the sum of fifteen million 
nine hundred sixty-five thousand and no/100s dollars ($15,965,000.00), to be issued in 
series, to provide funds (either with or without state or federal aid)  for the purpose of 
constructing, reconstructing, improving and repairing streets within said City, as 
authorized by section 27, article x of the constitution and statutes of the state of

[...]

Oklahoma, and acts complementary, supplementary and enacted pursuant thereto; and 
for 2) the purpose of submitting to the registered, qualified electors of said City the 
question of the issuance of the general obligation bonds of said City in sum of five 
million five hundred sixty thousand and no/100s dollars ($5,560,000.00), to be issued 
in series, to provide funds (either with or without state or federal aid) for the purpose of 
acquiring, constructing, reconstructing, extending, enlarging, improving and repairing 
the municipal water system within said City to be owned exclusively by said City, as

[...]

Oklahoma, and acts complementary, supplementary and enacted pursuant thereto; and 
for 3) the purpose of submitting to the registered, qualified electors of said City the 
question of the issuance of the general obligation bonds of said City in the sum of 
twenty-one million six hundred thirty-five thousand and no/100s dollars 
($21,635,000.00), to be issued in series, to provide funds (either with or without state 
or federal aid) for the purpose of purchasing, constructing, equipping, improving, 
extending, renovating, repairing and beautifying public parks and parklands, cultural 
and recreational facilities, all to be owned exclusively by said City, as authorized by

[...]

section 27, article x of the constitution and statutes of the state of Oklahoma, and acts 
complementary, supplementary and enacted pursuant thereto; and for 4) the purpose of 
submitting to the registered, qualified electors of said City the question of the issuance 
of the general obligation bonds of said City in sum of ten million three hundred sixty 
thousand and no/100s dollars ($10,360,000.00), to be issued in series, to provide funds 
(either with or without state or federal aid) for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, 
reconstructing, improving, remodeling and repairing public safety buildings and 
facilities and acquiring necessary lands therefor and purchasing and installing public